

## **Suspension of trading in METEX shares**

**Clermont-Ferrand, March 12<sup>th</sup>, 2024 (7:30 a.m.)** (FR0004177046 METEX), METabolic EXplorer (METEX), a leader in industrial fermentation for the production of natural ingredients for the animal nutrition, cosmetics and biopolymers markets, has announced that it has asked Euronext to suspend the listing of its shares on the Euronext Paris regulated market with effect from March 12<sup>th</sup> 2024, pending publication of a press release to be issued shortly.

- END -

## About METabolic EXplorer - <u>www.metabolic-explorer.com</u>

Contributing to the ecological transition through innovations for the production by fermentation of functional ingredients used in the manufacture of consumer goods.

Using renewable raw materials, the Group develops and industrialises innovative and competitive industrial fermentation processes as an alternative to petrochemical processes to meet consumers' new societal expectations and the objectives of the energy transition.

Its two industrial units, METEX NØØVISTAGO and METEX NØØVISTA, allow the METEX Group to achieve its ambition of becoming one of the world leaders in functional ingredients produced by fermentation for the formulation of cosmetic products, animal feed or the synthesis of biopolymers market 1,3 propanediol (PDO) and butyric acid (BA).

Based at the Clermont Limagne technology park, near Clermont-Ferrand, METabolic EXplorer is listed on Euronext in Paris (Compartment B, METEX) and is included in the CAC Small Index.



Register at the following address to obtain financial information from METabolic EXplorer: <a href="https://www.metabolic-explorer.com">www.metabolic-explorer.com</a>

Investor Relations - ACTIFIN
Benjamin LEHARI
Tel: + 33 (0) 1 56 88 11 11
Benjamin.lehari@seitosei-actifin.com

Press Relations - ACTIFIN
Isabelle DRAY
Tel: + 33 (0) 1 56 88 11 11
Isabelle.dray@seitosei-actifin.com